proof of successfully passing.  Such seminars, conferences or 

certification must be related to their clinical field and be approved 

by the Department manager and Department of Human 

Resources.  In no event shall the fiscal year expenditure exceed 

thirteen thousand five-hundred dollars ($13,500).  Employees 

must use vacation or personal time to attend.  

The Hospital will make available the schedule of seminars 

within the Health System.  If a seminar is available within the 

Health System, employees will not be reimbursed for outside